FRESHMEN
Student Budget 2017/2018
*Based off 3% increase on tuition*
08/14/17 - 08/10/18

Fall/Spring Summer

Tuition: $31,550 * Tuition: $ 0
Fees: 5,267 Fees: 1,842
Educational Resources: 1,555 Educational Resources: 0
Room & Board: 10,215 Room & Board 3,405
Transportation: 1,206 Transportation 468
Personal Expenses: 3,543 Personal Expenses 798

TOTAL $53,336 TOTAL $6,513

Total Budget for Year $59,849

Budget Item Breakdown: Fall/Spring Summer
Campus Recreation $ 17.08 $ 854
Student Health Insurance (Extended) 1350.00 0
Student Health Fee (Primary) 438.00 131.40
Disability Insurance 58.20 0
Mass Transit 101.00 50.50
Revenue Bond Retirement 118.80 59.40
Student Activity 92.96 46.48
Student Athletic Facilities/Operations 1102.50 551.25.
Student Attorney 12.00 6.00
Student Center 296.00 148.00
Student Recreation 269.20 134.60
Student Service Building 160.00 80.00
Information Technology 294.00 147.00
Technology 100.00 50.00
Academic Facilities Maintenance 819.00 409.50
Student Media Fee 18.00 9.00
Green Fee 20.00 10.00
$5,266.74 $1,841.67

Educational Resources: This allowance includes the cost of required textbooks and medical equipment and supplies and software.

Room and Board: Room and board were calculated as follows:

Fall/Spring Summer Per Year Totals and Formula
Rent $4,950 $1,650 $6,600 $550 per month x 12
Board 2,475 $ 825 $3,300 $275 per month x 12
Utilities 1,575 $ 525 $2,100 $175 per month x 12
Telephone 675 $ 225 $ 900 $75 per month x 12
Internet Service 540 $ 180 $ 720 $60 per month X 12
$ 10,215 $3,405 $13,620

Transportation: Transportation costs include gas, oil changes, and other related expenses.

Personal Expenses: Personal expenses were calculated as follows:

Fall/Spring Summer Per Year Totals and Formula
Clothing $ 450 $150 $ 600 $50.00 per month x 12
Laundry 408 138 $ 546 $45.50 per month x 12
Recreation 560 190 $ 750 $62.50 per month x 12
***Move to Spfld. 1,170 0 $ 1170 $130  per month x 9
Miscellaneous 955 320 $1275 $106.25 per month x 12
$3,501 $786 $ 4,287

***$350 for two apartment searches + $820 for actual move (only divided between Fall and Spring because summer is not required).



SOPHOMORES
*Based off 3% increase on tuition*
Student Budget 2017/2018
08/14/17 - 08/10/18

Fall/Spring Summer

Tuition: $31,550 Tuition: $ 15,775
Fees: 2,020 Fees: 247
Educational Resources: 1,595 Educational Resources: 301
Room & Board: 10,215 Room & Board 3,405
Transportation: 1,256 Transportation 418
Personal Expenses: 2,374 Personal Expenses 798

TOTAL $ 49,010 TOTAL $20,944

Total Budget for Year $69,954

Budget Item Fees Breakdown: Fall/Spring Summer
Student Activity $ 9296 $ 46.48
Student Health Insurance (Extended) 1350.00 0
Student Health Fee (Primary) 438.00 131.40
Disability Insurance 38.80 19.40
Technology 100.00 50.00
$2,019.76 $247.28

Educational Resources:

Room and Board:

Rent

Board

Utilities

Telephone

Internet Service
$

Transportation:

Personal Expenses:

Clothing
Laundry
Recreation
Miscellaneous

This allowance includes the cost of required textbooks and medical equipment, supplies, and the cost of USMLE

Step 1 (the cost is divided between the Fall/Spring semesters).

Room and board was calculated as follows:

Fall/Spring Summer Per Year Totals and Formula
$4,950 $1,650 $ 6,600 $550  per month x 12
2,475 $ 825 $ 3,300 $275  per month x 12
1,575 $ 525 $2,100 $175  per month x 12
675 $ 225 $ 900 $75 per month x 12
540 $ 180 $ 720 $60 per month X 12
10,215 $3,405 $13,620

Transportation costs include gas, oil changes, and other related expenses.

Personal expenses were calculated as follows:

Fall/Spring Summer Formula Per Year Totals and Formula

$ 450 $ 150 $ 600 $50 per month x 12
408 138 $ 546 $45.50  per month x 12
560 190 $ 750 $62.50  per month x 12
956 320 $ 1,276 $106.33 per month x 12

$2,374 $ 798 $3,172



JUNIORS
*Based off 3% increase on tuition*
Student Budget 2017/2018*
08/14/17 - 08/10/18

Fall/Spring Summer
Tuition: $31,550 Tuition: $ 15,775
Fees: 2,020 Fees: 247
Educational Resources 699 Educational Resources: 201
Room & Board: 10,215 Room & Board 3,405
Transportation: 1,882 Transportation 628
Personal Expenses: 2,616 Personal Expenses 880
TOTAL $ 48,982 TOTAL $21,136
Total Budget for Year $70,118
Budget Item Fees Breakdown: Fall/Spring Summer
Student Activity $ 92.96 $ 46.48
Student Health Insurance (Extended) 1350.00 0
Student Health Fee (Primary) 438.00 131.40
Disability Insurance 38.80 19.40
Technology 100.00 50.00
$2,019.76 $247.28
Educational Resources: This allowance includes the cost of required textbooks and supplies, medical equipment.
Room and Board: Room and board were calculated as follows:
Fall/Spring Summer Formula Per Year Totals and Formula
Rent $4,950 $1,650 $ 6,600 $550 per month x 12
Board 2,475 825 $ 3,300 $275 per month x 12
Utilities 1,575 525 $ 2,100 $175 per month x 12
Telephone 675 225 $ 900 $75 per month x 12
Internet Service 540 180 $ 720 $60 per month X 12
$ 10,215 $3,405 $13,620
Transportation: Transportation costs include gas, oil changes, and other related expenses.
Personal Expenses: Personal expenses were calculated as follows:
Fall/Spring Summer Formula Per Year Totals and Formula
Clothing $ 692 232 $ 924 $77 per month x 12
Laundry 408 138 $ 546 $45.50 per month x 12
Recreation 560 190 $ 750 $62.50 per month x 12
Miscellaneous 956 320 $1,276 $106.33 per month x 12
$2,616 $ 880 $ 3,496

* Students who register for USMLE Step 2 CS and CK may add the cost of the exam to their student budget.
Please refer to the website for instructions concerning this budget addition.



Budget Item Breakdown:

Fees:

Educational Resources:

Room and Board:

Transportation:

Personal Expenses:

* Students who register for USMLE Step 2 CS and CK may add the cost of the exam to their student budget.

SENIORS
*Based off 3% increase on tuition*

Student Budget 2017/2018*
08/14/17 - 05/19/18

Tuition:

Fees:

Educational Resources:

Room & Board:

Transportation:

Personal Expenses:
TOTAL

Student Activity

Student Health Insurance (Extended)
Student Health Fee (Primary)
Disability Insurance

Technology

This allowance includes the cost of required textbooks, supplies, etc.

$31,550

2,039

400

10,215

2,000

2,482

$48,686
$ 92.96
1350.00
438.00
58.20
100.00
$2,039.16

Room and board were calculated as follows:

Rent
Board
Utilities
Telephone

Internet Service

Per Year

$4,950
2,475
1,575
675
_540
$10,215

Formula

$550 per month x 9

$275 per month x 9
$175 per month x 9
$75  permonth x 9
$60  per month x 9

Transportation costs include gas, oil, and other related expenses.

Personal Expenses were calculated as follows:

Clothing
Laundry
Recreation

Miscellaneous

Per Year

$ 632
408
486

956
$2,482

Formula

$ 70.22 per month x 9
$ 45.33 per month x 9
$ 54.00 per month x 9
$106.22 per month x 9

Please refer to the website for instructions concerning this budget addition.



2021-Freshman:

Tuition

Fees

Educational Resources

Room/Board

Transportation

Personal Expense
Totals

2020-Sophomores:

Tuition

Fees

Educational Resources

Room/Board

Transportation

Personal Expenses
Totals

2019-Juniors

Tuition

Fees

Educational Resources

Room/Board

Transportation

Personal Expenses
Totals

2018-Seniors

Tuition

Fees

Educational Resources
Room/Board
Transportation
Personal Expenses

-n

$15,775
2,633
778
5,107
603
1,772
$26,668

-n

$15,775
1010
798
5,107
628

1,187

$24,505

-n

$15,775
1010
350
5,107
941
1,308
$24,491

-n

$15,775
1020
200
5,107
1,000
1,241
$24,343

SIU School of Medicine

2017/2018 Budgets

*Based off 3% increase on tuition*

As of 3/21/2017
Spring Summer
$15,775 S 0
2,634 1,842
777 0
5,108 3,405
603 468
1,772 798
526,668 $6,513
Spring Summer
$15,775 $15,775
1010 247
797 301
5,108 3,405
628 418
1,187 798
$24,505 $20,944
Spring Summer
$15,775 $15,775
1010 247
349 201
5,108 3,405
941 628
1,308 880
$24,491 $21,136
Spring
$15,775
1019
200
5,108
1,000
1,241
$24,343

Yearly Total

$31,550
7,109
1,555
13,620
1,674
4,341
$59,849

Yearly Total

$47,325
2,267
1,896
13,620
1,674
3,172
$69,954

Yearly Totals

$47,325
2,267
900
13,620
2,510
3,496
$70,118

Yearly Totals

$31,550
2,039
400
10,215
2,000
2,482
$48,686



