FRESHMEN Student Budget 2017/2018

Based off 3% increase on tuition

08/14/17 - 08/10/18

Fall/Spring		Summer Tuition: \$ 0		
Tuition:	\$31,550 *			
Fees:	5,267	Fees:	1,842	
Educational Resources:	1,555	Educational Resources:	0	
Room & Board:	10,215	Room & Board	3,405	
Transportation:	1,206	Transportation	468	
Personal Expenses:	3,543	Personal Expenses	798	
TOTAL	\$5 3.336	TOTAL	\$6,513	

Total Budget for Year \$59,849

Budget Item Breakdown:	Fall/Spring	<u>Summer</u>
Campus Recreation	\$ 17.08	\$ 8.54
Student Health Insurance (Extended)	1350.00	0
Student Health Fee (Primary)	438.00	131.40
Disability Insurance	58.20	0
Mass Transit	101.00	50.50
Revenue Bond Retirement	118.80	59.40
Student Activity	92.96	46.48
Student Athletic Facilities/Operations	1102.50	551.25.
Student Attorney	12.00	6.00
Student Center	296.00	148.00
Student Recreation	269.20	134.60
Student Service Building	160.00	80.00
Information Technology	294.00	147.00
Technology	100.00	50.00
Academic Facilities Maintenance	819.00	409.50
Student Media Fee	18.00	9.00
Green Fee	20.00	<u>10.00</u>
	\$5,266.74	\$1,841.67

Educational Resources: This allowance includes the cost of required textbooks and medical equipment and supplies and software.

Room and Board: Room and board were calculated as follows:

	<u>Fall/Spring</u>	<u>Summer</u>	Per Year Totals and Formula
Rent	\$4,950	\$1,650	\$6,600 \$550 per month x 12
Board	2,475	\$ 825	\$3,300 \$275 per month x 12
Utilities	1,575	\$ 525	\$2,100 \$175 per month x 12
Telephone	675	\$ 225	\$ 900 \$ 75 per month x 12
Internet Service	540	<u>\$ 180</u>	\$ 720 \$ 60 per month X 12
	\$ 10.215	\$3,405	\$13.620

Transportation: Transportation costs include gas, oil changes, and other related expenses.

Personal Expenses: Personal expenses were calculated as follows:

	Fall/Spring	<u>Summer</u>	Per Year Totals and Formula
Clothing	\$ 450	\$150	\$ 600 \$ 50.00 per month x 12
Laundry	408	138	\$ 546 \$ 45.50 per month x 12
Recreation	560	190	\$ 750 \$ 62.50 per month x 12
***Move to Spfld.	1,170	0	\$ 1170 \$130 per month x 9
Miscellaneous	955	<u>320</u>	\$ 1275 \$106.25 per month x 12
	\$3,501	\$ 786	\$ 4,287

^{***\$350} for two apartment searches + \$820 for actual move (only divided between Fall and Spring because summer is not required).

SOPHOMORES

Based off 3% increase on tuition

Student Budget 2017/2018 08/14/17 - 08/10/18

Fall/Spring		Summer			
Tuition:	\$31,550	 Tuition:	\$	15,775	
Fees:	2,020	Fees:		247	
Educational Resources:	1,595	Educational Resources:		301	
Room & Board:	10,215	Room & Board		3,405	
Transportation:	1,256	Transportation		418	
Personal Expenses:	2,374	Personal Expenses		798	
TOTAL	\$ 4 9,010	TOTAL		\$20,944	

Total Budget for Year \$69,954

Budget Item Fees Breakdown:	Fall/Spring	Summer
Student Activity	\$ 92.96	\$ 46.48
Student Health Insurance (Extended)	1350.00	0
Student Health Fee (Primary)	438.00	131.40
Disability Insurance	38.80	19.40
Technology	<u>100.00</u>	<u>50.00</u>
	\$2,019.76	\$247.28

Educational Resources: This allowance includes the cost of required textbooks and medical equipment, supplies, and the cost of USMLE

Step 1 (the cost is divided between the Fall/Spring semesters).

Room and Board: Room and board was calculated as follows:

	<u>Fall/Spring</u>	<u>Summer</u>	Per Year Totals and Formula	
Rent	\$4,950	\$1,650	\$ 6,600 \$550 per mo	onth x 12
Board	2,475	\$ 825	\$ 3,300 \$275 per mo	onth x 12
Utilities	1,575	\$ 525	\$ 2,100 \$175 per mo	onth x 12
Telephone	675	\$ 225	\$ 900 \$75 per mo	onth x 12
Internet Service	540	<u>\$ 180</u>	\$ 720 \$60 per mo	onth X 12
	\$ 10,215	\$3,405	\$13,620	

Transportation: Transportation costs include gas, oil changes, and other related expenses.

Personal Expenses: Personal expenses were calculated as follows:

	Fall/Spring	<u>Summer</u>	<u>Formula Per</u>	Year Totals an	<u>nd Formula</u>
Clothing	\$ 450	\$ 150	\$ 600	\$50 p	er month x 12
Laundry	408	138	\$ 546	\$45.50 p	er month x 12
Recreation	560	190	\$ 750	\$62.50 p	er month x 12
Miscellaneous	<u>956</u>	<u>320</u>	\$ 1,276	\$106.33 p	er month x 12
	\$2,374	\$ 798	\$ 3,172		

JUNIORS

Based off 3% increase on tuition

Student Budget 2017/2018* 08/14/17 - 08/10/18

Fall/Spring		Summer		
Tuition: \$31,550		Tuition:	\$ 15,775	
Fees:	2,020	Fees:	247	
Educational Resources	699	Educational Resources:	201	
Room & Board:	10,215	Room & Board	3,405	
Transportation:	1,882	Transportation	628	
Personal Expenses:	<u>2,616</u>	Personal Expenses	880	
TOTAL	\$ 48.982	TOTAL	\$21.136	

Total Budget for Year \$70,118

Budget Item Fees Breakdown:	Fall/Spring	<u>Summer</u>
Student Activity	\$ 92.96	\$ 46.48
Student Health Insurance (Extended)	1350.00	0
Student Health Fee (Primary)	438.00	131.40
Disability Insurance	38.80	19.40
Technology	<u>100.00</u>	<u>50.00</u>
	\$2,019.76	\$247.28

Educational Resources: This allowance includes the cost of required textbooks and supplies, medical equipment.

Room and Board: Room and board were calculated as follows:

	Fall/Spring	g <u>Summer</u>	<u>Formula Pe</u>	<u>er Year Tota</u>	ls and Formula
Rent	\$4,950	\$1,650	\$ 6,600	\$550	per month x 12
Board	2,475	825	\$ 3,300	\$275	per month x 12
Utilities	1,575	525	\$ 2,100	\$175	per month x 12
Telephone	675	225	\$ 900	\$75	per month x 12
Internet Service	 540	180	\$ 720	\$60	per month X 12
	\$ 10,215	\$3,405	\$13,620		_

Transportation: Transportation costs include gas, oil changes, and other related expenses.

Personal Expenses: Personal expenses were calculated as follows:

	Fall/Spring	Summer	Formula Per Year Totals and Formula
Clothing	\$ 692	232	\$ 924 \$77 per month x 12
Laundry	408	138	\$ 546 \$45.50 per month x 12
Recreation	560	190	\$ 750 \$62.50 per month x 12
Miscellaneous	<u>956</u>	320	\$ 1,276 \$106.33 per month x 12
	\$ 2,616	\$ 880	\$ 3,496

^{*} Students who register for USMLE Step 2 CS and CK may add the cost of the exam to their student budget. Please refer to the website for instructions concerning this budget addition.

SENIORS

Based off 3% increase on tuition

Student Budget 2017/2018* 08/14/17 - 05/19/18

Tuition:	\$31,550
Fees:	2,039
Educational Resources:	400
Room & Board:	10,215
Transportation:	2,000
Personal Expenses:	2,482
TOTAL	\$48,686

Budget Item Breakdown:

Fees: Student Activity \$ 92.96
Student Health Insurance (Extended) 1350.00
Student Health Fee (Primary) 438.00
Disability Insurance 58.20
Technology 100.00
\$2,039.16

Educational Resources: This allowance includes the cost of required textbooks, supplies, etc.

Room and Board: Room and board were calculated as follows:

	Per Year	Formul	<u>Formula</u>	
Rent	\$4,950	\$550 \$275	per month x 9	
Board Utilities	2,475	\$275 \$175	per month x 9	
Telephone	1,575 675	\$175 \$75	per month x 9 per month x 9	
Internet Service	540	\$60	per month x 9	
micrie gervice	\$10.215	φου	per month x y	

Transportation: Transportation costs include gas, oil, and other related expenses.

Personal Expenses: Personal Expenses were calculated as follows:

	Per Year	<u>Formula</u>
Clothing Laundry Recreation Miscellaneous	\$ 632 408 486 <u>956</u> \$2,482	\$ 70.22 per month x 9 \$ 45.33 per month x 9 \$ 54.00 per month x 9 \$106.22 per month x 9

^{*} Students who register for USMLE Step 2 CS and CK may add the cost of the exam to their student budget. Please refer to the website for instructions concerning this budget addition.

SIU School of Medicine

2017/2018 Budgets

Based off 3% increase on tuition

As of 3/21/2017

	<u>Fall</u>	<u>Spring</u>	<u>Summer</u>	Yearly Total
2021-Freshman:				
Tuition	\$15,775	\$15,775	\$ 0	\$31,550
Fees	2,633	2,634	1,842	7,109
Educational Resources	778	777	0	1,555
Room/Board	5,107	5,108	3,405	13,620
Transportation	603	603	468	1,674
Personal Expense	<u>1,772</u>	<u>1,772</u>	<u>798</u>	<u>4,341</u>
Totals	\$26,668	\$26,668	\$ 6,513	\$59,849
	<u>Fall</u>	<u>Spring</u>	<u>Summer</u>	Yearly Total
2020-Sophomores:				
Tuition	\$15,775	\$15,775	\$15,775	\$47,325
Fees	1010	1010	247	2,267
Educational Resources	798	797	301	1,896
Room/Board	5,107	5,108	3,405	13,620
Transportation	628	628	418	1,674
Personal Expenses	1,187	1,187	<u>798</u>	3,172
Totals	\$24,505	\$24,505	\$20,944	\$69,954
	<u>Fall</u>	<u>Spring</u>	<u>Summer</u>	Yearly Totals
2019-Juniors				
Tuition	\$15,775	\$15,775	\$15,775	\$47,325
Fees	1010	1010	247	2,267
Educational Resources	350	349	201	900
Room/Board	5,107	5,108	3,405	13,620
Transportation	941	941	628	2,510
Personal Expenses	<u>1,308</u>	<u>1,308</u>	<u>880</u>	<u>3,496</u>
Totals	\$24,491	\$24,491	\$21,136	\$70,118
	<u>Fall</u>	<u>Spring</u>		Yearly Totals
2018-Seniors				
Tuition	\$15,775	\$15,775		\$31,550
Fees	1020	1019		2,039
Educational Resources	200	200		400
Room/Board	5,107	5,108		10,215
Transportation	1,000	1,000		2,000
Personal Expenses	1,241_	<u>1,241</u>		2,482
	\$24,343	\$24,343		\$48,686